b) Financial results are normally published in all editions of the Financial Express in English language and in Ekdin in 

Bengali language.

c) Financial results of the company are displayed on its website www.duroply.in.

d) No presentations were made to institutional investors or analysts.

9. Fee to Statutory Auditor

During the year, an amount of ` 3,60,000/- (Rupees Three Lakhs Sixty Thousand only) as paid to M/s. S.K. Agrawal  Co. 

the statutory auditor of the Company for the services rendered by it to the Company.

10. GENERAL SHAREHOLDER INFORMATION

I.   Annual General Meeting  

– Date and Time : 25th September, 2019 at 11.00 AM